



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 120/2026, CM APPL. 22374/2026 & CM APPL. 22376/2026**

SHIKHA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mohan Singh & Ms. Bharti Gupta,
Advs.

versus

ROBIN LOHIA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

08.04.2026

CM APPL. 22375/2026 (for exemption from filing the original/certified copies of the documents)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Accordingly, the present application is disposed of.

CM APPL. 22374/2026 (for condonation of delay of 395 days in filing the appeal)
&

CM APPL. 22376/2026 (for condonation of delay of 170 days in re-filing of the appeal)

3. Issue notice.
4. Upon the appellant taking necessary steps, let notice be served upon the respondent through all permissible modes, returnable on the next date of hearing.
5. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of service on 30.04.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 8, 2026/pk/nc