



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 120/2026**
SHIKHA

.....Appellant
Through: Ms. Bharti Gupta, Adv.

versus

ROBIN LOHIA

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Khushi Gola, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
30.04.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 08.04.2026 for completion of service.

As per office note, respondent is unserved and as per affidavit of service, respondent has been served.

However, learned counsel for respondent enters appearance and accepts notice. She submits that she has filed the vakalatnama. The same is not on record. Learned counsel is directed to check up with the registry and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Respondent is also present in person in Court through virtual mode.

Since service is complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.05.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 30, 2026/yo