



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011103182025

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 120/2026**

SHIKHA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Bharti Gupta,, Mr. Mohan
Singh, Ms. Ratna, Advs.

versus

ROBIN LOHIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Saiish Aggarwala, Ms.
Khushi Gola, Mr. Manoj
Srivastava, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

17.08.2026

**CM APPL. 22374/2026 (Delay of 395 days in filing) & CM APPL.
22376/2026 (Delay of 170 days in re-filing)**

1. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the replies to the present applications have been filed.
2. However, it appears from the record that the same are lying under objections. The Vakalatnama filed by the learned counsel for the respondent is also lying under objections.
3. Let the respondent file the Vakalatnama and replies to the present applications, after removing the objections within a period of 10 days, with an advance copy furnished to the other side.



4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
5. List on 17.11.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 17, 2026/bs/kz